STATE OF ALABAMA)

To any sheriff of the State of Alabama:

BALDWIN COUNTY)

You are hereby commanded to summon C. F. Mason to appear within thirty days from the service of this writ in the Circuit Court, to be held for said county at the place of holding the same, then and there to answer the complaint of Appliance Buyers Credit Corporation, a corporation.

Witness my hand this 23rd day of December, 1968.

Clerk

APPLIANCE BUYERS CREDIT) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF CORPORATION, a corporation,

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA Plaintiff,

VS.

C. F. MASON,

Defendant.

CASE NO. 9479

Plaintiff claims of the Defendant \$163.24 due by contract made by him on, to-wit, the 20th day of June, 1967, payable to Western Auto Store in twenty-four monthly installments of \$14.33 each beginning July 25, 1967. Plaintiff avers that said contract was assigned to Appliance Buyers Credit Corporation, the Plaintiff, on June 20, 1967, and is now the property of the Plaintiff. Plaintiff avers that the Defendant defaulted in the payments due under said contract and pursuant to the terms of said contract, Plaintiff declares the entire unpaid balance under said contract presently due and payable.

TYSON, MARR AND FRIEDLANDER Attorneys for Plaintiff

For the Firm

Defendant may be served: 117 Orange Street, Fairhope, Ala.

DEC 23 1968

VOL 61 PAGE 574

ALIGE J. DUGN CLERK REGISTER Appliance Bugers lredit lorp, a lorp-

21.

C. J. Mason

DEC 23 1968

ATTOM OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

on Co & Mason

117 orangl St Juson, Marry Ariedlander

APPLIANCE BUYERS CREDIT CORPORATION

RETAIL INSTALMENT CONTRACT

FC	RABCC	DSE ONLY	
Dealer	No.	Account	No.

îs contract n		ON	r na sa sa na na sa		₁₉ _67	
			, the date above written, by and between:		u de la compania de La compania de la co	
LEASE BUY				SELLER	ern Auto Store	
RINT ADD			Box 2 5 36532	ADDRESS	. Church St.	
CITY	Fairho	pe	STATE Ala. ZIP CODE	cmy Fairhope	STATE Ala.	ZIP CODE 36532
The Seller	hereby sells o which in good	order	ver, having been quoted both a cash price and a s acknowledged by Buyer, viz:	time price, hereby	purchases the property described	below, delivery and
erial No.	Model No.	New or Used	Description	Price	Total Cash Price (Including Sales Tax)	s 281 74
<u>4166</u>	ASL1653	N	Whirlpool Air Conditioner	258 88		\$
		<i>7</i> .	The property of the property o		Cash Down Payment \$	<u> </u>
					Trade-in Allowance \$	
2					(*Describe Below)	. 281 00
.,	···				Unpaid Cash Balance Insurance (For Term of Contract)	·
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					Credit Life \$ 5.62	A
			Sales T	·	-1 ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	\$
	<u> </u>	·	Installation	12 50	-	57-30 82 92
4.1		- 1	*(Description of trade-in)		Finance Charge Time Balance	\$ 3).3 03
					Time balance	\$\$
	estern Au	1/ (Micheland	Buyer		(Seal)
007 (0)	TI (C) ORIGIN			Add	ditional Terms and Con on Reverse Side	ditions
-201 (Kev.	II-00) OKIGI	NAL —	For Appliance Buyers Crodit Corporation		on keverse side	
		TO D	ALER: Please fill in the information requested belo	w For ABCC • Credit		
FER'S NAME		0	STREET ADDRESS	10/ SE	1 Jackepel	How Land
NE 14 8	FORMER A	DORES	Creft 156	/X#	HOW LONG WINES NAME	e j
) 🗗	AARRIED NO	4	IDENTS PRINCY (IF MILITARY, MST BRANCH AND	uallo.	EMPLOYER'S ADDRESS'	1 Horagia
DEATION	operal	\$	FARNER ENTER OF THE PROPERTY O	WE	H PRESENT EMPLOYER)	Jow Long
E'S EMPLO	YER AND ADDR	ESS /) NE	REAT RELATIVE AND	ADDRESM SON /	62 Kensi
		- 1 1	METOP CAR OWNED YEAR LICENSE NO. WAL	MAND LODE ES OF	BANK OA	CHECKING
RENT OWN HOME	s ZZO,		,6 Clov 1 L	1020W	in Moliona	LOAN SAVINGS
RENT OWN HOME	MO. GAYME S. L. C.		OTHER SOURCES OF I	ONOW (EXPLAIN)	in Moliona	
RENT DWN HOME RTGAGEE OF		70	OTHER SOURCES OF I	PE, INSTALLMENT) B		SAVINGS
RENT DWN HOME RTGAGEE OF	IECK AND REF	70	OTHER SOURCES OF I	DE, INSTALLMENT) B	BUT INCLUDE ALL AMOUNTS NO	W OWED.
ENT WN HOME RTGAGEE OF	IECK AND REF	70	OTHER SOURCES OF I	DE, INSTALLMENT) B	BUT INCLUDE ALL AMOUNTS NO	W OWED.

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

If payments are not made within 10 days after due date, Buyer agrees to pay reasonable late charges, which shall be computed the rate of each instalment in default, but not exceeding the lawful maximum, or a minimum late charge of \$1.00 if allowed by law.

Title to the property shall remain in Seller or Seller's assigns until the purchase price is fully paid. Seller has a security interest in he subject under. It is agreed that the property shall at all times be and remain personal property. Buyer shall be responsible for any loss or damage to said

If default occurs in the payment of any instalment when due, the unpaid balance shall be immediately due and payable at the option of the holder and each party shall have the rights and privileges accorded by the Uniform Commercial Code, as adopted in this state, and any other applicable statute in effect in this state. Waiver of any default shall not constitute waiver of any other default. Buyer agrees if after default the contract is placed in the hands of an attorney for collection; to pay reasonable attorneys fees and court costs when permitted by law.

Buyer acknowledges that this agreement may be assigned and agrees that after such assignment Buyer will settle all claims against Seller directly and agrees not to set up any such claim as a defense, counterclaim, set-off, cross-complaint or otherwise, to any action brought under the terms of this agreement by an assignee.

IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT THERE ARE NO UNDERSTANDINGS, REPRESENTATIONS OR AGREEMENTS OUTSIDE THE TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT and that this agreement shall not be hereafter modified, except in writing. Any part of this agreement contrary to the laws of any state shall not invalidate the remaining provisions in that state of the following provisions in the fol

MUST BE SIGNED BY SELLER

The within contract is hereby accepted and for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to APPLIANCE BUYERS CREDIT CORPORATION, the within contract, and all right, title and interest in and to the property therein described, and all rights and remedies under said contract.

All warranties, terms and provisions of an agreement between the undersigned and Appliance Buyers Credit Corporation are made a part hereof by reference and upon which Appliance Buyers Credit Corporation relies in making this purchase.

Dated this 20 th day of June, 1967 Western Cuto Store

(Seller)

By Mrs. Alm. C. Strubbark

(Signature)

Vesterr Auto Prore